Wasatch Centurion race numbers

pre-1982

Rich Groth ?
Kurt Dudley

Ray Groth ?
Roxanne Toly

Debbie Wagner

Steve Swanson

Barry Makarewicz
David Wagner

Rob Lang

Brian Alm

Bruce Schroeder

Ted Palomaki

Laura Howat

Chris Tietze

Nancy Fichter

Michael Weglarz

Dave Hanscom ?
Bill Stenquist

Brent Alm

Jeff Minnema

Ann Page

Chris Magerl|

Don Deblieux

Bev Lynch

Cyndi Schwandt
Kirsten Whetstone

Pat McEwen

Dean Huber

David Stice

Gary Fichter

Patrick English

Eric Swanson

Bob Irvine ?
Todd Henneman

Tom Noaker

Sam Wolfe

Steve Evans

Anita Merbach Fosberg
Scott Nielson

Torbjorn Karlsen
Randy Anderson

David Susong

Charlie Sturgis

Jason Travis

Gary Colgan

Chris Davidson

Chris Humbert

Giggi Burns

Aaron Phillips

Benny Yih

1982

1983

1984

g **

1985

1986-2013

136
122
127
117
120
104
89
109
82
79
116
70
71
72
78
60
65
109
79
59
%
63
52
51
78
74
86
54
51
61
48
48
93
89
69
50
56
a4
48
61
61
69
73
41
28
44
57
31
a1
47

2014

NPURPRUOURADBDNNUOWURAMUUUDNOUUDMURSREDMNWUUWRURMWWPMIDPMNUUNDGOGOUROVUSOGOB

2015

N WWNUNOOOWUUWUWNOUNRUUDBMRMUUDMNUBANPPDWORMUBDDDRNMRLROORMGVOUUUUUUVWV

2016

UAUPRDUWOWND D PURDNUUUOOUUAUDRMDNMNWUUURMNUUUOOURADUUUNGUDRDLDSUGVGUUUGVWV

2017

P WUWARUWORRPRNWUNMNUVUUOORMPMNUDMPMDMDMUUUOUUOPUDMPMUUDMPRLPUOUUUMUUUSDOC

* initial group - awards handed out 12/14/13 - see Nov 2012 and Jan 2014 TUNA News for details

** in the winter of 1984, the WCS consisted of 5 track, 3 telemark, and 3 alpine races

"?" - incomplete data for years before 1986

2018

NP RPNMNUWNONRKRUBMDPMNOUWOORSAPIAMUROPMNWUUWONUVUOUVUUSRW RURLUVURAWWOUULUUOWUWU

2019

O, PR PAPUPPOOULAENOPUOOORPRUUOULLAONUAUULLOUOOPRAUIWEUUOUAOUAOUAEDRSDDUWUV

2020

FOPOUUWOONOUUWUROOUVUDNMUUOPMNOUDAPOUOORUN DMUUORSDUVUUWULLREWGULU

2021

OO0OO0OO0OO0OUVWOORORUODODOOOURAUUUOAOUUUULUOO WU WUWUUWLUWUOWUUWUOWUUWUOARWHRWU

2022

B NP OOWUOODODOWWWOOOON®MAMWEUOOOPRUUOUNOWUNADREUIOUVUORAEANORLRULWM

2023

O WUOoOOPANOOOOONROODOORPMUBEBULUUOOOUIULEWUWULREORUDDURSEP,OWULOWHREOSPL WUV

2024

ONWOONWOOOOPOROODOOUUNRUIOOOUARRREPUWORUNDRDSLRPRUUOREUOSREDSAANULW

updated 3/28/2024

total

200+?
173
168+?
168
161
149
138
137
133
130+?
123
122
121
117
116
115
114+?
112
110
110
110
106
105
103
103
103
102
101
101
99
96
96
95+?
95
91
85
83
83
82
79
78
77
75
75
74
73
71
67
66
64

awarded

12/19/2015
*

2/25/2017
12/16/2017
*

1/4/2020
12/21/2019
12/19/2020

1/5/2019
2/20/2021
2/10/2018
*
2/10/2018
2/26/2022
1/2/2016
2/12/2022
2/11/2023
1/20/2024
1/5/2019
12/19/2020
1/28/2017
2/24/2024
3/18/2023



